

---

## About progress in investigation of the criminal case in the connection with the killing of six people in the Samara region



At present the investigators and the criminalists continue the examination of the accident place. According to the preliminary data, it has been established all the dead people died of a brain injuries with blunt instruments. Based on the place of occurrence, investigators made a conclusion that the attack occurred when the family was sleeping because all the dead people were in their beds.

Investigation continues to establish and record all the circumstances of the committed crime, as well as of events preceding it. For this purpose necessary inquiries are made, integrated forensic examinations are appointed.

All the motifs and the versions will be carefully checked by investigators. At the same time I will emphasize all the objective and veracious information can be received from the Investigative Committee only as far as this criminal case in under its proceedings.

---

Head of Media Relations V. Markin

24 April 2016

Page address: <https://en.sledcom.ru/news/item/1032405>